PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

S	yı	les	ne	eet	v	er	S	O	n	V	Ι.	1	

501564870				REEL: 026443 FRAME: 0842	>	
Total Attachments: 4 source=AssignmentDocuments#page1.tif source=AssignmentDocuments#page2.tif source=AssignmentDocuments#page3.tif source=AssignmentDocuments#page4.tif PATENT						
NAME OF SUBMITT	ER:	Lee G. Mey	r			
ATTORNEY DOCKE	T NUMBER:	50119.0016				
Address Line 4: Centennial, COLORADO 80015						
Address Line 1: 17462 E. Powers Drive						
Email: Correspondent Nam		Associates, LLC				
Phone: Email:	720-870- Iam@me	5845 yerlawllc.com				
-			empt is unsuccessful.			
Application Number: 13115105 CORRESPONDENCE DATA Fax Number: (303)699-0548 Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.						
Application Number	I					
Property		13115105	Number			
	1]		
Postal Code:	85260					
State/Country:						
City:	Scottsdale					
Street Address:	7659 E. Wood	Drive				
Name:	Advanced Voi	ce Recognition Sys	ems, Inc.			
RECEIVING PARTY	DATA					
Michael K. Davis				05/26/2011		
Joseph H. Miglietta				05/26/2011		
		Name				
CONVEYING PART	Y DATA					
NATURE OF CONVI	EYANCE:	ASSIGNME	ASSIGNMENT			

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

WHEREAS, Joseph H. Miglietta and Michael K. Davis residing, respectively, at 10765 E. Hope Dr., Scottsdale, AZ 85259 and 10307 S. 18th Ave., Phoenix, AZ 85041, hereinafter referred to as "Assignors," are the inventors of the invention described and set forth in the below identified application for United States Letter Patent:

Title of Invention: <u>DYNAMIC SPEECH RECOGNITION AND TRANSCRIPTION AMONG USERS</u> HAVING HETEROGENEOUS PROTOCOLS

Filing Date: <u>May 24, 2011</u> Application No.: <u>13/115,105;</u> and

WHEREAS, Advanced Voice Recognition Systems, Inc. located at 7659 E. Wood Drive, Scottsdale, AZ 85260, hereinafter referred to as "Assignee," is desirous of acquiring an interest in the invention and application and in any Letters Patent and Registrations which may be granted on the same;

For good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by Assignors, Assignors have assigned, and by these presents do assign to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the invention and application, and to all foreign counterparts (including patent, utility model and industrial designs), and in and to any Letters Patent and Registrations which may hereafter be granted on the same in the United States and all countries throughout the world, and to claim the priority from the application as provided by the Paris Convention. The right, title and interest is to be held and enjoyed by Assignee and Assignee's successors and assigns as fully and exclusively as it would have been held and enjoyed by Assignors had this assignment not been made, for the full term of any Letters Patent and Registrations which may be granted thereon, or of any division, renewal, continuation in whole or in part, substitution, conversion, reissue, prolongation or extension thereof.

Assignors further agree that they will, without charge to Assignee, but at Assignee's expense, (a) cooperate with Assignee in the prosecution of U.S. Patent applications and foreign counterparts on the invention and any improvements, (b) execute, verify, acknowledge and deliver all such further papers, including patent applications and instruments of transfer and (c) perform such other acts as Assignee lawfully may request to obtain or maintain Letters Patent and Registrations for the invention and improvements in any and all countries, and to vest title thereto in Assignee, or Assignee's successors and assigns.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignors have signed their names on the dates indicated.

5/26/2011 Date:_

Arizona STATE OF MARICODA COUNTY OF

On <u>MAY 26, 2011</u>, before me, <u>Diala JALOU</u>, Notary Public, personally appeared Joseph H. Miglietta, personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument the person, the person, where the person acted, executed the instrument.

seph

Mis

WITNESS my hand and official seal	MARICOPA COUNTY My Commission Expires May 30, 2012
Signature Jana Altuchu	_(Seal)
Date: 5/26/2011	Michael K. Davis

Michael K. Davis

STATE OF Arizona

Page 1 of 2

PATENT REEL: 026443 FRAME: 0843 COUNTY OF <u>MARICOPA</u> On <u>MARICOPA</u>, before me, <u>ManaJ. Marxiv</u> Notary Public, personally appeared Michael K. Davis, personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal akow duk (seal) u Signature_



PATENT REEL: 026443 FRAME: 0844

Page 2 of 2

Attorney Docket No. 50119.0016

VERIFIED STATEMENT BY ASSIGNEE CLAIMING SMALL ENTITY STATUS (37 C.F.R. § 1.27(c))

(Small Business Concern)

I hereby declare that I am Representative of Advanced Voice Recognition, Inc. and am empowered to act on its behalf.

I hereby declare that the above-identified small business concern qualifies as a small business concern as defined in 13 CFR 121.3-18, and reproduced in 37 CFR 1.27(d), for purposes of paying reduced fees under Section 41(a) and (b) of Title 35, United States Code, in that the number of employees of the concern, including those of its affiliates, does not exceed 500 persons. For purposes of this statement, (1) the number of employees of the business concern is the average over the previous fiscal year of the concern of the persons employed on a full-time, part-time or temporary basis during each of the pay periods of the fiscal year, and (2) concerns are affiliates of each other when either, directly or indirectly, one concern controls or has the power to control the other, or a third party or parties controls or has the power to control both.

I hereby declare that rights under contract or law have been conveyed to and remain with the small business concern identified above with regard to the invention entitled:

DYNAMIC SPEECH RECOGNITION AND TRANSCRIPTION AMONG USERS HAVING **HETEROGENEOUS PROTOCOLS**

by inventors Joseph H. Miglietta and Michael K. Davis

No rights to the invention are held by any person, other than the inventor, who could not qualify as a small business concern under 37 CFR 1.27(b) or a nonprofit organization under CFR 1.9(c)

I acknowledge the duty to file, in this application or patent, notification of any change in status result in loss of entitlement to small entity status prior to paying, or at the time of paying, the earliest of the issue fee or any maintenance fee due after the date on which status as a small entity is no longer appropriate.

I hereby declare that all statements made herein of my own knowledge are true and that all statements made on information and belief are believed to be true; and further that these statements were made with the knowledge that willful false statements and the like so made are punishable by fine or imprisonment, or both, under Section 1001 of Title 18 of the United States Code and that such willful false statements may jeopardize the validity of the application or any patent to which this verified statement is directed.

Advanced Vo	oice Recognition	Systems, Inc.	1
	<u></u> х.		

by its Representative <u>Diana Jakowchuk</u> Diana Jakowchuk Dated: <u>5-25-11</u>

PATENT REEL: 026443 FRAME: 0845

VERIFIED STATEMENT (DECLARATION) CLAIMING SMALL ENTITY STATUS (37 CFR 1.27(a) AND 1.27(b)) - INDEPENDENT INVENTOR

As the below named inventors, we hereby declare that we qualify as independent inventors as defined in 37 CFR §1.27 (a) (1) for purposes of paying reduced fees under Section 41(a) and (h)(1) of Title 35, United States Code, to the Patent and Trademark Office with regard to the invention entitled described in application:

Title of Invention: <u>DYNAMIC SPEECH RECOGNITION AND TRANSCRIPTION AMONG</u> USERS HAVING HETEROGENEOUS PROTOCOLS

We have not assigned, granted, conveyed or licensed and am under no obligation under contract or law to assign, grant, convey or license any rights in the invention to any person who could not be classified as an independent inventor under 37 CFR \$1.27(a)(1) if that person had made the invention, or to any concerns which would not qualify as a small business concern under 37 CFR \$1.27(a)(2) or a nonprofit organization under 37 CFR \$1.27(a)(3)

Each person, concern or organization, to which we have assigned, granted, conveyed or licensed or am under an obligation under contract or law to assign, grant, convey or license any rights in the invention is listed below:

[] no such person, concern, or organization

[X] persons, concerns, or organizations listed below

FULL NAME: Advanced Voice Recognition Systems, Inc.

ADDRESS: 7659 E. Wood Drive, Scottsdale, AZ 85260

[] INDIVIDUAL [X] SMALL BUSINESS CONCERN [] NONPROFIT ORGANIZATION

We acknowledge the duty to file, in this application or patent, notification of any change in status resulting in loss of entitlement to small entity status prior to paying, or at the time of paying, the earliest of the issue fee or any maintenance fee due after the date on which status as a small business entity is no longer appropriate.

We hereby declare that all statements made herein of our own knowledge are true and that all statements made on information and belief are believed to be true; and further that these statements were made with the knowledge that willful false statements and the like so made are punishable by fine or imprisonment, or both, under Section 1001 of Title 18 of the United States Code, and that such willful false statements may jeopardize the validity of the application, any patent issuing thereon, or any patent to which this verified statement is directed.

Name of Inventor:	Joseph H. Miklietra
Signature of Inventor/	
Date	5/26/2011
Name of Inventor:	Michael K. Davis
Signature of Inventor	My KNM
Date	5/26/2011

PATENT REEL: 026443 FRAME: 0846

RECORDED: 06/14/2011